Presented by: Introduced: Referred to: The Manager 06-01-78

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

## Serial No. 520

## A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 244 TO EXTEND ITS APPLICABILITY TO ADDITIONAL CITY DOCKING FACILITIES.

WHEREAS, the assembly by Resolution No. 244, as amended by Resolution No. 441, established regulations applicable to the city dock, and

WHEREAS, subsequent to the adoption of said resolutions the City and Borough of Juneau has caused the construction of an additional docking facility, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish regulations for the use of said facility,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That Resolution No. 244 as amended by Resolution No. 441 is hereby further amended by adding the following Section 9.

9. (a) Marine Park Lightering Facilities. Ship Line companies operating a tour ship which must lighter shall have exclusive use of the Marine Park lighter facilities during their lightering operations.

(b) No vessel may be left unattended and the operator of the vessel must remain aboard the boat or on the float. The vessel is considered unattended if the person on the float or vessel is not able to move the vessel immediately when requested to do so.

Adopted this 1st day of June, 1978.

inter

Attest: